Industrial earth leakage protection
18
Electronic industrial earth leakage protection relay, compatible with the WGC series
protection transformers.
 — Type A ultraimmunised relay with high frequency current filtering and
high immunity. True root mean square measurement (TRMS).
 — Programmable with backlit LCD display:
 – Sensitivity and trip time

Connections
References
Size In (A) Delay Type Code
2 modules 0.03 to 5 A 0.1...5 s, INS, SEL RGU-2 P11A61
35
90 35
5 44
84
4511
2
RESET
TEST
RGU-2
CARGA
USE
NL1
S
1
Typ
e W
G
C
S
2
L2 L3
SEÑALIZACIÓN
PREALARMA/FALLO
TEST/RESET
N L
Alimentación auxiliar   230 Vac
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
RESET
TEST
RGU-2
CARGA
USE
NL1
S
1
Typ
e W
G
C
S
2
L2 L3
SEÑALIZACIÓN
PREALARMA/FALLO
TEST/RESET
N L
Alimentación auxiliar   230 Vac
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
SEÑALIZACIÓN
PREALARMA/FALLO